FGA type
Vessel Series
FGG type
FGE type
FGD type
FGC type
Sintered metal
Elements

the element category.
Element/Element Seal Material Combinations
How to Order
Element seal
 material
Element material
Nil
(Without
seal)
Non-
asbestos
PTFE NBR FKM
A T N V
B Bronze v v v
S Stainless steel v v v v
T Polypropylene v
G Glass fiber v
H Cotton (Fiber) v
P Cotton (Paper) v v
M Stainless steel 304/Epoxy v v
L Stainless steel 316 v v v v
J Polyester/PP v v v
Symbol Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)
X50 0.5
001 1
002 2
005 5
010 10
020 20
040 40
050 50
070 70
074 74
075 75
100 100
105 105
120 120
Symbol Accessory
Nil None
-B Bracket
Symbol Element seal material
A Non-asbestos
T Fluororesin
N NBR
V FKM
Symbol Element type Material
B
Sintered metal
Bronze
S Stainless steel
T
Fiber
(Honeycomb)
Polypropylene
G Glass fiber
H Cotton
P Paper Cotton
M
Micromesh
Stainless steel 304/Epoxy
L Stainless steel 316
J HEPO 2 Polyester/Polypropylene
Symbol Port size Rc
03 3/8
04 1/2
06 3/4
Symbol Element length
A L250
B L500 (L250 x 2)
Symbol Cover Case Gasket/O-ring Seal
C Aluminum SPCD NBR Nylon
E Aluminum SPCD NBR Nylon/Fluororesin (Antistatic specifications)
T SCS14 Stainless steel 316 Fluororesin Fluororesin

G1/2
Applicable models
How to Order
Symbol Description
Nil None
X77 With differential pressure indicator
X78 With differential pressure indication switch
Applicable model
Part no.
Differential pressure
indicator
Differential pressure
indication switch
FGDC, E CB-62H CB-63H
FGDT, F CB-60H CB-61H
Item
Voltage
Non-inductive load Inductive
loadResistance load Light load
Normally
closed
Normally
open
Normally
closed
Normally
open
Normally
closed
Normally
open
125 VAC
5 A 0.5 A 4 A
250 VAC
8 VDC
5 A 3 A 4 A
30 VDC
125 VDC 0.4 A 0.1 A 0.4 A
250 VDC 0.3 A 0.05 A 0.2 A
30
With differential pressure indicator (X77) With differential pressure indication switch (X78)
(mm) (mm)
Note 1) Same as standard product except
for cover assembly
Note 2) 03, 04, and 06 indicate the
relevant port sizes (Rc3/8, 1/2, 3/4).
Replacement Cover
Assembly (X77)
One set each of cover and
differential pressure indicator
Note 1) Same as standard product except
for cover assembly
Note 2) 03, 04, and 06 indicate the
relevant port sizes (Rc3/8, 1/2, 3/4).
Replacement Cover
Assembly (X78)
One set each of cover and
differential pressure indicator
Note) Refer to “Specifications” on page 28 for details on the materials of the cover, case, etc.
2 x RcD
84
(119)
32
108
OUT
B
C
A
DRAIN
G1/4
AIR VENT
M6 x P1
IN

(vessels, elements etc.)
Note 5) Do not use the V-band type for gases.
How to Order
Symbol
Nominal filtration
accuracy (mm)
Symbol
Nominal filtration
accuracy (mm)
X50 0.5 050 50
001 1 070 70
002 2 074 74
005 5 075 75
010 10 100 100
020 20 105 105
040 40 120 120
Element seal
 material
Element material
Nil
(Without
seal)
Non-
asbestos
PTFE NBR FKM
A T N V
B Bronze v v v
S Stainless steel v v v v
T Polypropylene v
G Glass fiber v
H Cotton (Fiber) v
P Cotton (Paper) v v
M Stainless steel 304/Epoxy v v
L Stainless steel 316 v v v v
J Polyester/PP v v v
Symbol Element type Material
B
Sintered metal
Bronze
S Stainless steel
T
Fiber
Polypropylene
G Glass fiber
H Cotton
P Paper Cotton
M
Micromesh
Stainless steel 304/Epoxy
L Stainless steel 316
J HEPO 2 Polyester/Polypropylene
Symbol Port size R
10 1
20 2
Symbol Element length
A L250
B L500 (L250 x 2)
C L750 (L250 x 3)
Symbol Body Gasket/O-ring
T Stainless steel 304 Fluororesin
Symbol Element seal material
A Non-asbestos
T Fluororesin
N NBR
V FKM
Symbol Pressure gauge type
G1 G46-10-02M (Brass at wetted parts)
G2 G46-10-02-SRB (Stainless steel at wetted parts)
Nil None (with plug)
Symbol Body Gasket/O-ring

vessel.
Note 2) To order only an element (replacement part), refer
to “How to Order” on pages 44 and 45.
Note 3) When ordering only a vessel (replacement part),
delete each symbol for “Element category”, “Nomi-
nal filtration accuracy (mm)” and “Element seal ma-
terial” from the above  “How to Order”.
Note 4) Please use industrial filters in combination with
parts made by SMC (vessels, elements etc.)
Note 5) Do not use this filter for gases.
 Suitable for high flow rate, low pressure “filtration.”
 Element replacement is easy with the V-band type.
 (with cover anti-scattering mechanism)
Note) Refer to the below table for the
element seal material types by the
element category.
Element/Element Seal Material Combinations
Nominal filtration accuracy (mm) Note)
Note) For a comparison with the nominal filtra-
tion accuracy according to the element
category, refer to pages 44 and 45.
How to Order
Symbol Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)
X50 0.5
001 1
002 2
005 5
010 10
020 20
040 40
050 50
070 70
074 74
075 75
100 100
105 105
120 120
Element seal
 material
Element material
Nil
(Without
seal)
Non-
asbestos
PTFE NBR FKM
A T N V
B Bronze v v v
S Stainless steel v v v v
T Polypropylene v
G Glass fiber v
H Cotton (Fiber) v
P Cotton (Paper) v v
M Stainless steel 304/Epoxy v v
L Stainless steel 316 v v v v
Symbol Pressure gauge type
G1 G46-10-02M (Brass at wetted parts)
G2 G46-10-02-SRB (Stainless steel at wetted parts)
Nil None (with plug)
Symbol Element seal material
A Non-asbestos
T Fluororesin
N NBR
V FKM
Symbol Element type Material
B
Sintered metal
Bronze
S Stainless steel
T
Fiber
(Honeycomb)
Polypropylene
G Glass fiber
H Cotton
P Paper Cotton
M
Micromesh
Stainless steel 304/Epoxy
L Stainless steel 316
Symbol Port size Rc
20 2
Symbol Element length
B L500 (L250 x 2)
C L750 (L250 x 3)
D L1000 (L250 x 4)
Symbol Body O-ring
S Stainless steel 304 NBR
L Stainless steel 304 FKM
35
Note 1) Cannot be used with gases.

Note 4) When ordering only a vessel (replacement part), delete each symbol for
“Element category”, “Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)” and “Element
seal material” from the above  “How to Order”.
Note 5) Please use industrial filters in combination with parts made by SMC
(vessels, elements etc.)
Note 6) For the “FGAS” model, carbon steel is used and coated with silver in
locations except for wetted parts material.
Note 7) For details about the internal capacity, refer to the dimensions on page 40.
(Necessary number
of elements) = x
(Number of
arranged elements)
(Necessary number of elements) = 7 x = 14
Calculation example) If the number of arranged elements is 7, the element
 length is L 500, and length per element is L 250, then:
(Element length)
(Length per element)
500
250
Note 1)
Note) Refer to the below table for the
element seal material types by
the element category.
Element/Element Seal Material Combinations
How to Order
Element seal
 material
Element material
Nil
(Without
seal)
Non-
asbestos
PTFE NBR FKM
A T N V
B Bronze v v v
S Stainless steel v v v v
T Polypropylene v
G Glass fiber v
H Cotton (Fiber) v
P Cotton (Paper) v v
M Stainless steel 304/Epoxy v v
L Stainless steel 316 v v v v
Symbol Element length
A L250
B L500 (L250 x 2)
C L750 (L250 x 3)
D L1000 (L250 x 4)
Symbol Element type Material
B
Sintered metal
Bronze
S Stainless steel
T
Fiber
Polypropylene
G Glass fiber
H Cotton
P Paper Cotton
M
Micromesh
Stainless steel 304/Epoxy
L Stainless steel 316
Symbol Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)
X50 0.5
001 1
002 2
005 5
010 10
020 20
040 40
050 50
070 70
074 74
075 75
100 100
105 105
120 120
Symbol Port size
10   25 (1B)
14   40 (1 1/2B)
20   50 (2B)
24   65 (2 1/2B)
30   80 (3B)
40 100 (4B)
60 150 (6B)
Symbol Element seal material
A Non-asbestos
T Fluororesin
N NBR
V FKM
Symbol Number of arranged elements
04   4
07   7
09   9

40
Industrial Filter  FGA Series
How to Order
FGC 1 A 04C B N002
Wetted parts material (Vessel)
Element length
Port size
Note) The connection method is flange
connection, as indicated below.
FGC1: JIS 10KFF flange connection
FGC2: JPI300LbRF flange connection
FGC4: JPI600LbRF flange connection
Element seal material Note)
Nominal filtration accuracy (mm) Note)
Note) For a comparison with the nominal filtra-
tion accuracy according to the element
category, refer to pages 44 and 45.
Element category
 Various types of elements can be selected according
to the “filtration conditions,” and the unit can be
used for a wide range of applications.
 This type has a vertical structure, so there is little
loss of “filtrate.”
 Maintenance — element replacement in particular is
easy.
 This product is not certified by Japan’s High Pres-
sure Gas Safety Act.
 Confirm the lead time with each order.
Industrial Filter
FGC Series
(Produced upon receipt of order)
Maximum operating pressure
Note) Refer to the below table for the
element seal material types by
the element category.
Element/Element Seal Material Combinations
Note 1)  The industrial filter/vessel series described in this catalog are products in
which an element is incorporated into a vessel.
Note 2)  To order only an element (replacement part), refer to “How to Order” on
pages 44 and 45.
Note 3)  When ordering only a vessel (replacement part), delete each symbol for
“Element category”, “Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)” and “Element seal
material” from the above “How to Order”.
Note 4)  Please use industrial filters in combination with parts made by SMC
(vessels, elements etc.)
Note 5)  For the “FGCS” model, carbon steel is used and plated or coated with sil-
ver in locations except for wetted parts material.
Element seal
 material
Element material
Nil
(Without
seal)
Non-
asbestos
PTFE NBR FKM
A T N V
B Bronze v v v
S Stainless steel v v v v
T Polypropylene v
G Glass fiber v
H Cotton (Fiber) v
P Cotton (Paper) v v
M Stainless steel 304/Epoxy v v
L Stainless steel 316 v v v v
Symbol Maximum operating pressure
1 1 MPa
2 2 MPa
4 4 MPa
Symbol Element type Material
B

Note 3) The name is for distinguishing the raw material, and is different from the actual filtration rating.
(Refer to 10. Nominal filtration accuracy on page 125.)
How to Order Elements
Cotton Cleaning water, General neutral fluids,
General solvents, Dry air
Polypropylene Plating fluids, General acids, Alkali fluids,
Industrial water, Cooling water
Glass fiber Acid fluids, High-temperature fluids
Symbol Seal material Operating temperature
range (°C)
A Note) Non-asbestos 0 to 150
T Fluororesin 0 to 120
N NBR 0 to 80
V FKM 0 to 120
Symbol Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)
001 1
002 2
005 5
010 10
020 20
040 40
070 70
100 100
120 120
Symbol Element size
100 ø65 x L250
200 ø65 x L500
300 ø65 x L750
400 ø65 x L1000
Symbol Element material
B Bronze
S Stainless steel 316
Material Bronze Stainless steel 316
Operating temperature (C°) Note 2) 0 to 150 0 to 150
Nominal filtration accuracy (mm) Note 3) 1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 40, 70, 100, 120
Max. differential pressure resistance 0.7 MPa
Element replacement differential pressure 0.1 MPa
Chemical resistance
Acid Cannot be used. Can be used. Note 1)
Alkali Cannot be used. Can be used.
Element category of How to Order B S
Element material Cotton Polypropylene Glass fiber
Core material Stainless steel 304 Polypropylene Stainless steel 316
N
om
in
al
 fi
ltr
at
io
n
ac
cu
ra
cy
(m
m
)
0.5 EH10G EHM10A —
1 EH39R10GV EHM39R10AY EHK27R10S
5 EH23R10GV EHM23R10AY EHK19R10S
10 EH19R10GV EHM19R10AY EHK15R10S
20 EH15R10G EHM15R10A EHK10R10S
50 EH11R10G EHM11R10A —
75 EH10R10G EHM10R10A —
100 EH8R10G EHM8R10A —
Element category of
How to Order
H T G
Material Core material
Operating
temperature
(°C)
Nominal filtration
accuracy
(mm)
Differential
pressure
resistance
(Max.)
Element
replacement
differential
pressure
Cotton Stainless steel 304 –20 to 100 0.5, 1, 5, 10, 20, 50, 75, 100
0.2 MPa 0.1 MPaPolypropylene Polypropylene 0 to 60 0.5, 1, 5, 10, 20, 50, 75, 100
Glass fiber Stainless steel 316 0 to 400 1, 5, 10, 20
44
Specifications
200EP N010
Element size
Note) Not possible with EM100 (Stainless steel
          304)
Seal material/Operating temperature range
500EM A074
Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)
Standard Elements

Group symbol
(Size ø65 x L250)
How to Order Elements
How to Order Elements
Symbol Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)
005 5
010 10
020 20
040 40
074 74
105 105
Symbol Group symbol
100 Stainless steel 304
500 Stainless steel 316
Model EM100 EM500
Materials Stainless steel 304 Stainless steel 316
Jointing material Epoxy resin —
Operating temperature (C°) Note 2) 0 to 100 0 to 150
Nominal filtration accuracy (mm) 5, 10, 20, 40, 74, 105
Max. differential pressure resistance 0.7 MPa
Element replacement differential pressure 0.1 MPa
Chemical resistance
Acid Cannot be used. Can be used. Note 1)
Alkali Can be used. Can be used.
Element category of How to Order M L
Symbol Nominal filtration accuracy (mm)
005 5
010 10
020 20
Symbol Seal material
N NBR
V FKM
Symbol Seal material Operating temperature
range (°C)
A Note) Non-asbestos 0 to 150
T Note) Fluororesin 0 to 120
N NBR 0 to 80
V FKM 0 to 120
Symbol Element size
100 ø65 x L250
200 ø65 x L500
300 ø65 x L750
400 ø65 x L1000
Material Filter paper (Cotton, Phenol resin impregnated paper)
Operating temperature (C°) 0 to 80
Nominal filtration accuracy (mm) 5, 10, 20
Max. differential pressure resistance 0.6 MPa
Jointing material Epoxy resin
Element replacement differential pressure 0.1 MPa
Element category of How to Order P
45